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8,8 DE R(Ora
Hon'ble Shri R.K.Ahooja, Membsp(A)
The present application has been filed by thevapplicant
Shri Chanchal Singh, Retired as ACIO.II(G) from the Intelligence
Bureau (MA) on account of non-pay:nent of the amount of G.P,Fund
Account amouting to Rs,15,635/- despite repeated representations

made by him.

2. The applicant claims that he retired from the service
We€y fo 31411994 on attaining the age of superannuation, Thereaf‘ter,r‘
all the retirement dues except the amount of G.P,Fund wére pald |
to “him within three or four months, He made representations

ta'Respmdent No,2 on 24,6,1994 for expediting the paymént of the
G,P.Fund amount but there was no response, Hence, he prays faka}’

a direction to the respondents to pay the GePosFund dues g‘,tb hia' alaé’g
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with interest thereon calculated at the rate of 24% from

the date of his retirement till the date of actual payment,

3. The respondents in their reply have stated that on
thorough re-checking the G,P.Fund Account of the applicant on
his retirement, it was found that the recovery of the
Government money amounting to Re.6370/- was to be made and
thereafter, 'WIL' GPF final payment authority was issusd

as per ANNEXURE R-11, The respondents therefore, controvert
thq claim of tha applicant regarding the payment of GPF dues |

to him,

4, Learned counsel for the applicant has pointed ‘aut

that as per Parau8 of the respondsnts’ reply, it has b'efén

stated that the over-payment of Govefnmnt money of 33.6370/-"

wés recovered from his DCRG entitlement. The learned counsel
su,béitted that the recovery, if any, was to be made, it had/

al;*éady been deducted from the Gratuity and Should not how

be deducted also from his GPF dues. The learned counsel

for the respmdants also agrees that as per the reply f‘iled, .

the deduction of‘ the amount has already been made. Learned

counsel for the applicant alse submits that the P.F. statement

filed by the respondents along with their reply is not correct

an'df'is contradictory to theirown GPF Account statements issued

to the applicant sach year. He argued thclt an explanation has been
given mly in respect of certain clerical mistakes for the

year 1977-78 and f‘or the rest neitharmy other dues have been

taken into account in the annual statement nor any explanation has been
gimn as tu why these were not taken into acceunt while giv:mg the |
annual statements He,. therefore, pressed that the claim of the
applicant f’ar payneat of Rs.15,635/- by way of G.P,Fund dues ma'_y‘be

granted. :
Cantd. s es '3/"' :




-/3 -
5. ~ After hearing the counsel on either side and g'aing: |
through the pleadings, I find that while "‘thé amount of Rs.6,370/- has
already been recovered from the DCRG entitlement, and thgnef"dx-a,
cannot be rededucted from the GPF dues, there is some confusion
regarding the dues to be recovered from the applicant in respect of i
temporary/final advances ma_aaf in the yeérs 198889 to 1993—94 as
Per para 4 of the final payment of GPF balance order dated
E.,‘1u.1994 (Annexure R-2). Accordingly, the application is disposed
of with the following directions:
| a  The respondents will pay a sum of Rs. 6,370/~
as GPF dués since the ovep-payment has already been
recovered from the .CRG along with interest at the rats
of 128 calculated after the expiry of three months after

his retirement to the date of actual payment.

b) The respondents will alse re-check their
records as regards the dues shown against the applicant,
in Parae-4 of the Pay & Accounts Office, IhfélliQence Bureau,
Ministry of Home Affairs letter mo.pAﬁ/Ia/tar.I/Fp/aaﬂ/m;sovv/fsss
dated 06, 10,1994, and in case these recoveries have ah:;a‘ady

~ been taken into account while issuing the annual statéﬁgnts,
to pay the balance, if any, to the applicant alsg with |
12% interest; In case, nothing is found kdue to the apblicant’,
they will also inform the applicant along with the details

of the calculations,

c) The respondents s hall c omplete this excercise

within three monthe from the date of the receipt of this order.

Therefore, the application is disposed of with the abave
i .
directions, There shall be no order as to costs,

VS

(R.KoAHDOJA)
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